TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data, which should read as "Dye Precision, Inc." previously recorded on Reel 005252 Frame 0101. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Receiving Party Data should read as "Dye Precision, Inc." - as opposed to "Dye Precisions, Inc.".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vans, Inc.		12/07/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Dye Precision, Inc.	
Street Address: 10637 Scripps Summit Court	
City: San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code: 92131	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3308071	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3161503	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3161505	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3308074	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3308075	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3308076	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3161507	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3308080	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3899187	PRO-TEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108266991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310.826.7474 Email: ilee@raklaw.com Irene Y. Lee **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 12424 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0780**

900353810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3620-US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irene Y. Lee		
SIGNATURE:	/Irene Y. Lee/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016		
Total Attachments: 7			
source=121207 Assignment (Vans to Dy	source=121207 Assignment (Vans to Dye)#page1.tif		
source=121207 Assignment (Vans to Dye)#page2.tif			
source=121207 Assignment (Vans to Dye)#page3.tif			
source=121207 Assignment (Vans to Dye)#page4.tif			
source=121207 Assignment (Vans to Dye)#page5.tif			
source=121207 Assignment (Vans to Dy	source=121207 Assignment (Vans to Dye)#page6.tif		
source=121207 Assignment (Vans to Dy	/e)#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0781

OP \$240.00 330807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vans, Inc.		12/07/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dye Precisions, Inc.	
Street Address:	10637 Scripps Summit Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92131		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3308071	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3161503	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3161505	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3308074	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3308075	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3308076	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3161507	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3308080	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	3899187	PRO-TEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: James Herkenhoff

Address Line 1: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PROT.000GEN

REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0782

900285245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Herkenhoff			
SIGNATURE:	/James F. Herkenhoff/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=PROT TM Assignment#page1.tif				
source=PROT TM Assignment#page2.tif				
source=PROT TM Assignment#page3.tif				
source=PROT TM Assignment#page4.tif				
source=PROT TM Assignment#page5.ti	source=PROT TM Assignment#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0782

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vans, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS");

WHEREAS Dye Precision, Inc., a California corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is acquiring the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 8, 2012 (the "Purchase Agreement"), selling, assigning, conveying, and transferring, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment, for recording with governmental authorities in the United States including, but not limited to, the US Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR as set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing), the right to renew the registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain; all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the MARKS.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by ASSIGNEE and to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration of the MARKS, which such official has the authority to record, to ASSIGNEE as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest therein. ASSIGNOR shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents, files, registrations, or other similar items, to ensure that the MARKS registered in the United States are properly assigned to ASSIGNEE, or any assignee or successor thereto.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0763 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this **7**14 day of December, 2012.

	<u>ASSIGNOR</u> :
	VANS, INC.
	By: Name Layra c. measher Title: Vice presidents Secretary
	Sworn to and subscribed before me this
	My Commission expires: 8-26-2013
	Notary Public
•	[NOTARIAL SEAL]
	PUBLIC OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Exhibit A

MARKS

(attached)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0786

28 Athletic protective PRO TEC (clear knee and wrist Registered **United States** 78275607 17 Jul 2003 3308074 9 Oct 2007 9 Oct 2017 spade) and of America pads for a Design variety of sports 9 Helmets for sports, including skating, snow sports, water sports, PRO TEC (clear skateboarding, BMX, cycling, **United States** spade) and 11 Jul 2003 3161505 24 Oct 2006 24 Oct 2016 of America Design paragliding, ballooning, war games and paramilitary training 9 Helmets for sports, namely skating, snow sports, water sports, skateboarding, Registered United States PRO-TEC 78270035 2 Jul 2003 3161503 24 Oct 2006 24 Oct 2016 BMX, cycling, of America paragliding, ballooning,war games and paramilitary training 28 Athletic

TRADEMARKPage 19/20 REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0786

United States of America	PRO-TEC	78270032	2 Jul 2003	3308071	9 Oct 2007	protective knee and wrist pads Registered for a variety of sports	9 Oct 2017
United States of America	PRO-TEC	PRO-TEC 78275619	17 Jul 2003	3308075	9 Oct 2007	28 Athletic protective knee and wrist pads for a variety of sports	9 Oct 2017
United States of America	PRO-TEC	PRO-TEC 78275626	17 Jul 2003	3308076	9 Oct 2007	9 Helmets for sports, including skating, snow sports, water sports, skateboarding, Registered BMX, cycling, paragliding, ballooning, war games and paramilitary training	9 Oct 2017
United States of America	PRO-TEC (word)	77960275	16 Mar 2010	3899187	4 Jan 2011	41 entertainment services, namely organizing and conducting Registered competitions in the field of skateboarding	4 Jan 2021
United States of America	PRO-TEC OLD SCHOOL	76362563	25 Jan 2002	2770000	30 Sep 2003	9 Helmets for sports, namely skating, snow sports, water sports, skateboarding, BMX, cycling, paragliding, ballooning, war games and paramilitary training	30 Sep 2013
United States of America	PRO-TEC unde Spade and Design	78280512	29 Jul 2003	3308080	9 Oct 2007	28 Athletic protective knee and wrist pads Registered for a variety of sports	9 Oct 2017
United States of America	PRO-TEC unde Spade and Design	78280508	29 Jul 2003	3161507	24 Oct 2006	9 Helmets for sports, including skating, snow sports, water sports, skateboarding, Registered BMX, cycling, paragliding, ballooning, war games and paramilitary training	24 Oct 2016

TM Administrator 87 records - END OF REPORT

IPPO WebTMS: printed 9 Aug 2012 13:32

TRADEMARKPage 20 / 20
REEL: 005Z38 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 02/09/2016